

## **HUMBOLDT COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT**

Justice, Rehabilitation and Community Safety

**Coral Sanders** 

August 21, 2023

Interim Chief Probation Officer

Re: Letter of Commitment for Track Group, Inc., A DELAWARE CORPORATION: Juvenile and Adult Electronic Monitoring products and services.

Dear Matthew Swando,

Juvenile Division & Administration 2002 Harrison Avenue Eureka CA 95501 707-445-7401 707-443-7139 fax This letter of Intent sets forth the intent of the Humboldt County Probation Department (HCPD) to contract with Track Group, Inc., A DELAWARE CORPORATION for electronic monitoring products and services. HCPD provides electronic monitoring services as an alternative to detention for adult and juvenile clients, allowing them to continue to attend school and employment, and remain in their homes and communities. The ability of the Probation Department to operate and manage successful electronic monitoring programs requires a reliable vendor to provide electronic monitoring equipment and services.

Adult Division 555 H Street Eureka CA 95501 707-444-0600

Upon review of your application, HCPD has deemed that Track Group, Inc. A DELWARE CORPORATION most closely matches the required criteria and is therefore the most qualified vendor for the County's programming needs.

707-445-1627 fax

Community

Corrections Day

Sincerely,

Reporting Center 404 H Street Eureka CA 95501 707-267-9320

707-268-8353 fax

Darren Ghisetti Adult Division Director Humboldt County Probation Department

**Adult Drug Court** 825 5<sup>th</sup> Street

Room 304 Eureka CA 95501 707-476-2371 707-445-7787 fax

Juvenile Hall

2002 Harrison Avenue Eureka CA 95501 707-445-7644 707-445-7426 fax